
Times BallRoom Lake Huron Lake Ontario Lake Eerie Lake Michigan MSU ROOM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:30

9:45
Opening remarks 

by Dr. Pero Dagbovie 
9:45 AM

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

1:00

1:15

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:15

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:15

3:30

3:45

4:00

4:15

4:30

4:45

5:00

5:15

5:30

5:45

6:00

Pedagogical & 
Research 

Advancements

Oral Presentation
Judging Sessions

10:00 - 12:00

See published 
Room Schedule For 

Individual 
Presenter Times

Community 
Engagement & 
Social Impact

Oral Presentation
Judging Sessions

1:30 - 3:30

See published 
Room Schedule For 

Individual 
Presenter Times

Sustainable 
Solutions

Oral Presentation
Judging Sessions

10:00 - 12:00

See published 
Room Schedule For 

Individual 
Presenter Times

Lake Superior

Community 
Engagement & 
Social Impact

Oral Presentation
Judging Sessions

10:00 - 12:00

See published 
Room Schedule For 

Individual 
Presenter Times

Pedagogical & 
Research 

Advancements

Oral Presentation
Judging Sessions

1:30 - 3:30

See published 
Room Schedule For 

Individual 
Presenter Times

Clifton Strengths 
Workshop

Facilitated
by Melissa Staub

PRE-REGISTRATION 
REQUIRED

High Impact Writing 
Workshop 

HYBRID
11:15-12:00 PM

AI in Academia & 
Research

Panel Discussion
HYBRID

1:30-2:30 PM

Innovate 
For Tomorrow

Oral Presentation
Judging Sessions

10:00 - 12:00

See published 
Room Schedule For 

Individual 
Presenter Times

Innovate 
For Tomorrow

Oral Presentation
Judging Sessions

1:30-3:30

See published 
Room Schedule For 

Individual 
Presenter Times

Additional Poster Presenter 
Set-up 12:15-1:15

NOTE:
Set up only for Afternoon 

presenters ONLY as needed

Poster Presentations
Judging Sessions

1:30-2:30
See Published 

Room Schedule For 
Individual Times 

OPEN Poster Presentation 
Session 2:30-3:30PM
ALL Poster Presenters 
should be at their to 
engage with event 

attendees

Closing Remarks 
& Awards
4:45 - 5:15

Conference 101
Panel Discussion

10:30-11:30 AM

Buffet Lunch
11:45-1:15

Keynote Address
Presented by

Dr Lauren Harris
with an introduction by Dr. 

Allyn Shaw
12:00 - 1:15PM

Conference 101
Panel Discussion

HYBRID
2:45-3:30

"Speed" 
Networking

Social

3:45-4:45

Professional 
Headshots

by Photographer 
Mark Bogarin

1:30-4:30

The Sci Files 
(TIMES TBA)

The Digital 
Scholarship 
Lab & Beal 
Botanical 
Garden  

Engagement 
Spaces

9:30-12:30

Judges Lounge
and

Event Staff Resource 
Room All Topics

3 Minute Thesis
Presentations

1:30-2:30 pm

All Topics
Poster Presentations

Judging Sessions 
10:00-12:00

See Published 
Room Schedule For 

Individual 
Presenter Times 

Poster Presenters 
Set-up 9-10am

NOTE:
morning presenters must be 

set by 10 am
there will be 

NO set-up allowed 
between 10-12 noon

Poster Presentations 
Take-Down 3:30-5:30 
NOTE: Presenters are 

expected to leave their 
materials set up for display 

until 3:30, 
early tear-down may result 

in disqualification. 
Any materials left in the 

event space after 5:30pm 
will be discarded.   

2nd Floor Lounge & Main Lobby

Event 
Registration, 
Information 

Booth 
& COGS 

Connections 
Table

9AM - 5PM

SunPorch

Event Schedule for the 2024 Graduate Academic Conference Hosted by COGS - March 9th, 2024 - MSU UNION

Resume 
Writing 
Support 

MSU Career 
Services

Professional 
Headshots

by Photographer 
Mark Bogarin 9:30-

12:30


