Event Schedule for the 2024 Graduate Academic Conference Hosted by COGS - March 9th, 2024 - MSU UNION

Times				BallRoom	SunPorch	Lake Huron	Lake Superior		Lake Ontario	Lake Eerie	Lake Michigan	MSU ROOM
9:00 AM						Poster Presenters Set-up 9-10am						
9:15 AM						·						
9:30 9:45				Opening remarks by Dr. Pero Dagbovie 9:45 AM		NOTE: morning presenters must be set by 10 am there will be NO set-up allowed between 10-12 noon	be .					
10:00			The Digital				Pedagogical &	Community	Innovate	Sustainable	Clifton Strengths	
10:15		Duefeerienel	Scholarship Lab & Beal			All Topics Poster Presentations	Research Advancements	Engagement & Social Impact	For Tomorrow	Solutions	Workshop Facilitated	
10:30		Professional Headshots	Botanical	Conference 101		Judging Sessions	Oral Presentation	Oral Presentation	Oral Presentation	Oral Presentation	by Melissa Staub PRE-REGISTRATION	
10:45		by Photographer Mark Bogarin 9:30-	Garden	Panel Discussion		10:00-12:00	Judging Sessions	Judging Sessions	Judging Sessions 10:00 - 12:00	Judging Sessions 10:00 - 12:00	REQUIRED	
11:00 11:15		12:30	Engagement Spaces	10:30-11:30 AM		See Published Room Schedule For	10:00 - 12:00	10:00 - 12:00	See published	See published	High Impact Writing	
11:30			0.20.42.20			Individual	See published Room Schedule For	See published Room Schedule For	Room Schedule For Individual	Room Schedule For	Workshop	
11:45			9:30-12:30	Buffet Lunch	Writing Support	Presenter Times	Individual Presenter Times	Individual Presenter Times	Presenter Times	Individual Presenter Times	HYBRID 11:15-12:00 PM	
12:00	Front			11:45-1:15	MSU Career							
12:15	Event Registration,			Keynote Address	Services	Additional Poster Presenter						
12:30	Information Booth			Presented by Dr Lauren Harris		Set-up 12:15-1:15						
12:45	& COGS Connections			with an introduction by Dr. Allyn Shaw		NOTE: Set up only for Afternoon						
1:00	Table			12:00 - 1:15PM	The Sci Files (TIMES TBA)	presenters ONLY as needed						Judges Lounge
1:15			ı		(23 . 5/.)							and
1:30	9AM - 5PM			All Topics 3 Minute Thesis		Poster Presentations Judging Sessions	Pedagogical &	Community	Innovate		Al in Academia & Research	Event Staff Resource Room
1:45 2:00				Presentations		1:30-2:30 See Published	Research Advancements	Engagement & Social Impact	For Tomorrow		Panel Discussion	
2:15				1:30-2:30 pm		Room Schedule For Individual Times	Oral Presentation	Oral Presentation	Oral Presentation		HYBRID 1:30-2:30 PM	
2:30		Professional				OPEN Poster Presentation	Judging Sessions 1:30 - 3:30	Judging Sessions 1:30 - 3:30	Judging Sessions 1:30-3:30			
2:45		Headshots		Conference 101		Session 2:30-3:30PM			See published			
3:00		by Photographer Mark Bogarin		Panel Discussion		ALL Poster Presenters should be at their to	See published Room Schedule For	See published Room Schedule For	Room Schedule For Individual			
3:15		1:30-4:30		HYBRID 2:45-3:30		engage with event attendees	Individual Presenter Times	Individual Presenter Times	Presenter Times			
3:30												
3:45				"Speed"		Poster Presentations						
4:00				Networking		Take-Down 3:30-5:30 NOTE: Presenters are						
4:15				Social		expected to leave their materials set up for display						
4:30				3:45-4:45		until 3:30, early tear-down may result						
4:45				Closing Remarks		in disqualification. Any materials left in the						
5:00				& Awards 4:45 - 5:15		event space after 5:30pm will be discarded.						
5:15												
5:30												
5:45												